and restore a barn as a farm store, museum, and event venue showcasing New York State 

produce and historic farm artifacts on the Kent Farm property located at 160-162 North 

Road, Milton, NY, 12547; and 

WHEREAS, OP Kent and Sons shall request financial assistance from ESDC in 

the amount of One Million and Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Town Board finds that this project is consistent with all existing 

local plans, the proposed financing is appropriate for the project, the project will facilitate 

effective and efficient use of existing and future public resources so as to promote both